

Purchasing Notes

EVENT # 8326	TITLE: Rigging Fall Protection for Savannah Arena	ESTIMATED COST: \$38,000
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT □ ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT □	ONE TIME PURCHASE 🗵
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
DBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		

NOTES

Recommend approval of a modification for the Fall Protection System for the Savannah Arena with Evan Fall Protection in the amount of \$38,000.

The rigging fall protection system is designed to provide riggers with a safe way to access the roof trusses and steel grid for protection while setting up for shows during arena events. This system is an OSHA requirement.

This modification is due to an HVAC duct that was not shown on the plans and will require additional stanchions to be installed to navigate the fall protection system.

The contract was originally approved by Council on May 27, 2021, in the amount of \$266,080. The total amount of the contract with the modification will be \$304,080

Bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Bidders were:

- L.B. Evan Fall Protection (Sanford, NC)(D) \$266,080
- (D) Indicates nonlocal, non-DBE business.